

08-12-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	F HILL	EET
_	To the Honorable Commissioner 10281	2317
1	To the Honorable Commissioner 6	Name of receiving party(ies):
	CASCADES FORMA-PAK INC.	CASCADES CANADA INC.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes No attached?	Address of receiving party(ies):
3		772 Sherbrooke West
		Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1G1 CANADA
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: January 1, 2004	Additional name(s)/address(es) of receiving party(ies) attached?
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No.:
		5,125,475
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Michel Bélanger OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Address: 1981 McGill College Ave., #1600	☐ Enclosed
	Montreal, Que., Canada H3A 2Y3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	File No.: 8244-18US MB/lcc	8. Deposit Account number:
		19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
		Λ
9	S .	0//
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1884 STO.		August 6, 2004 Date
2004 GTON1 8021	40.00.00	
L	TB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:

**PATENT** REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0731 Files No.: 8244-18; -18US; -48CA MB/lcc

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:

CASCADES FORMA-PAK INC.

404 Marie-Victorin, Kingsey Falls, Quebec,

CANADA JOA 1BO

ASSIGNEE:

CASCADES CANADA INC.

772 Sherbrooke West Montreal, Quebec CANADA H3A 1G1

WHEREAS, the Assignor has acquired; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to inventions described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,363,828, Canadian Patent No. 2,010,250 and United States Patent No. 5,125,475;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and all other good and valuable considerations, the Assignor do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to invention described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,363,828, Canadian Patent No. 2,010,250 and United States Patent No. 5,125,475.

SIGNED at HINGSEY FAUS, this 1st day of JANUARY, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

CASCADES FORMA-PAK INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Missister of land

WITNESSES

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0732